FORM PTG-1618A Expires 05/20/09 Okis 0651-0027	02-21-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
(B2(8)				
C 12.(I) PECORDATE	101617682 ON FORM COVER SHEET	r			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	,			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached orl Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).			
New New	× Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve				
Name RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS	DEVELOPMENT, INC.	11/20/00			
		75717869			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association			
Other					
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organi	zation Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	elving parties attached			
Name SPECIALTY RESTAURAN	T GROUP, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (time t)					
Address (100 1 150 West Church Aven	ule				
Address(Now 8) Maryville	Tennessee	3 7801			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association		not domicted in the United States, an eppointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Other a limited liability	company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Delaware				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 OP	•				
Public burden reporting for this extraction of information to extracted to a gettacting that data needed to exempte the Cover Sheet. Send comments to C., 20221 and to the Otto of information and Regulatory Affaire, Office before a find the Cover Sheet. Send to the Otto of information and Regulatory Affaire, Office before the Cover Sheet. Mail documents to be rec	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shee reperding this burden collange to the U.S. Polent	t to be reported, including time for reviewing the especial and tradement Chiles, Chief Information (Chiles, Washington, P.D., 2019). Reg Okto			
6.0. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afraka, Office Information Collection Budget Package 6551-6627, Patent and Trademand Application.	r menagement procise. Do NOT SEND REQUEST LAcelgrament Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUEST Land of wifely many double contact when	ero Record Associated Documents to Title			
Aboutet. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20281					

BODM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Falent and Trademark Office
PORM PTO-1618B		TRADEMARK ecelving Party only.
Name Lanning G. Bryer	Litter for all merra	
Address(1100-1) Ladas and Parry		
Address(IIM 2) 26 West 61st Street		
Address(IIM 3) New York, New York 1	0023-7604	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	(212) 708-1870
Name Lanning G. Bryer		
Address(1000 1) Ladas and Parry		
Address(1100 2) 26 West 61st Street		
Address(100 3) New York, New York	10023-7604	
Address(time 4)		·
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg Enter elitier the Trademark Application Number or the Regis Trademark Application Number(s) 75/717809 75/768982	Reg	Istration Number(s)
•	iber of properties involved.	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enterfor payment by deposit account or if additional Deposit		μ # <u>12-0425</u>
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein. Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true al document. Charges to depo	ne and correct and any ask account are authorized, as Date Signed

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has intended to use the marks in commerce and has filed applications now assigned the serial numbers set forth on the attached schedule indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain, as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, SPECIALTY RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the applications for the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $^{20\,\mathrm{th}}$ day of November , 2000.

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk, Vice President

[Title]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED ST	ATES OF AMERICA	į	
STATE OF	TENNESSEE]	ss:
COUNTY OF	BLOUNT]	

On this 20th day of November , 2000, before me personally appeared Daniel T. Cronk , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Mare Jane Julio

My Compdessor My Jacob Company

[Seal]

SCHEDULE

SILVER SPOON THE AMERICAN CAFE and Device

Application No. 75/717809 Filed: June 1, 1999

SILVER SPOON THE AMERICAN CAFE and Device

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

Application No. 75/768982 Filed: August 4, 1999